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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1455

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27TH  NOVEMBER, 2019


GRAM SURAKSHA YOJNA


†1455. SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:


(a) whether any steps have been taken by the Government to improve the policy of Gram

Suraksha Yojana under Rural Postal Life Insurance (RPLI);


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the features of the said policy and the targets fixed by the Government thereunder;


(d) whether several villages have been benefited by the said policy and if so, the details thereof along with the results of survey conducted, if any, by the Government in this regard; and


(e) the details of the villages where more than 90 per cent of its population have been benefited,

State/UT-wise including in Rajasthan?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS, LAW & JUSTICE AND

ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)


 (a) No, Sir. There is no such Yojana called ‘Gram Suraksha Yojana’ under Rural Postal Life

Insurance (RPLI).


(b) to ( e) Question does not arise in view of (a) above.
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